# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Tsung WU	11/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	De Poan Pneumatic Corp.	
Street Address:	No. 81, Museum Rd., Bali Shiang	
City:	Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962176

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)674-7230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDSL

Address Line 1: 4331 STEVENS BATTLE LANE Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2179US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass179#page1.tif

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020281 FRAME: 0897

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Yi-Tsung WU					
hereinafter referred to collectively as		a certain improvement relating to			
NAIL GUN SWITCH MECHANIS	NAIL GUN SWITCH MECHANISM				
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;  [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on					
AND WHEREAS De Poan F	Pneumatic Corp.				
who's address is No. 81, Muse	um Rd., Bali Shiang, Ta	aipei Hsien, TAIWAN R.O.C.			
	The state of the s				
said application, including any and a any and all patents which may b prolongations thereof;	all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, includ	the entire right, title and interest in and to ns thereof, and in and to said invention and ling any and all renewals, reissues and			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			

**RECORDED: 12/21/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020281 FRAME: 0898